

Faculty Senate

Monroe Community College

Agenda January 26, 2017 Faculty Senate Meeting Warshof Conference Center, Flynn Campus Center, Monroe B, at 3:30 p.m.

Mission Statement:

Monroe Community College is a dynamic learning community where access, excellence, and leadership are the College's hallmarks. Our mission is to educate and prepare diverse learners to achieve scholarly, professional, and individual success within a local and global context. The College serves as a catalyst for innovation, economic development, lifelong learning, and civic engagement.

- 1. Guest Speaker: Vice President Todd Oldham Division Update
- 2. Announcements
- 3. Student Announcements
- 4. Approval of the Minutes from the December 1, 2016 Faculty Senate Meeting
- 5. Future Action Items:
 - a) Faculty Council of Community Colleges Resolution Supporting Maintenance of Effort Funding for the Community Colleges - Resolution #EC1: 2016-17
 - b) Faculty Council of Community Colleges Resolution in Support of Campus Child Care Funding - EC2: 2016-17
- 6. Action Items:
 - a) Proposed amendment to Faculty Senate Resolution 1.9 Academic Grievance
 - b) Resolution Regarding Support for Changing the SUNY-GER Knowledge Area from Foreign Language to World Language
- 7. Standing Committee Reports
- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Businessa) Course withdrawal emails

Note: The next Faculty Senate meeting is February 9, 2017 at 3:30 p.m. in Monroe B.